

BID QUOTATION SHEET

REGULAR HOURLY RATES

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	5	PER HOUR	Supervisor	\$ 82.00	\$ 410.00
2.	9	PER HOUR	Foreman	\$ 98.00	\$ 882.00
3.	5	PER HOUR	Cleanup Technician	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
4.	25	PER HOUR	Vac Truck with Operator	\$ 167.00	\$ 4175.00
5.	2	PER HOUR	Lift Truck with Operator	\$ 117.00	\$ 234.00
6.	2	PER HOUR	Roll of Truck with Operator	\$ 167.00	\$ 334.00
7.	2	PER HOUR	Backhoe with Operator	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00
8.	2	PER HOUR	Payloader with Operator	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00
9.	2	PER HOUR	Bob Cat with Bucket with Operator	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
10.	2	PER HOUR	Bob Cat with Sweeper with Operator	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
11.	30	PER BAG	Speedi Dry 40lbs. bags	\$ 12.75	\$ 382.50
12.	5	PER DRUM	Drums 55 Gallons Hazardous Material	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00
13.	20	PER DRUM	Drums 55 Gallons Non Hazardous Material	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00
14.	5	PER DRUM	Disposal Charge Hazardous Material	\$ 355.00	\$ 1775.00
15.	25	PER DRUM	Disposal Charge Non Hazardous Material	\$ 111.00	\$ 2775.00
16.	10	EA	Transportation Charge to Treatment Facility	\$ 325.00	\$ 3250.00

BID QUOTATION SHEET CON'T

OVERTIME HOURLY RATES

17.	2	PER HOUR	Supervisor	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00
18.	4	PER HOUR	Foreman	\$ 128.00	\$ 512.00
19.	4	PER HOUR	Cleanup Technician	\$ 122.50	\$ 490.00
20.	2	PER HOUR	Vac Truck with Operator	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
21.	2	PER HOUR	Lift Truck with Operator	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
22.	2	PER HOUR	Roll of Truck with Operator	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
23.	2	PER HOUR	Backhoe with Operator	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
24.	2	PER HOUR	Payloader with Operator	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
25.	2	PER HOUR	Bob Cat with Bucket with Operator	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00
26.	2	PER HOUR	Bob Cat with Sweeper with Operator	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00
27.	20	PER BAG	Speedi Dry 40lbs. bags	\$ 12.75	\$ 255.00
28.	5	PER DRUM	Drums 55 Gallons Hazardous Material	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00
29.	10	PER DRUM	Drums 55 Gallons Non Hazardous Material	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00
30.	5	PER DRUM	Disposal Charge Hazardous Material	\$ 355.00	\$ 1775.00
31.	5	PER DRUM	Disposal Charge Non Hazardous Material	\$ 111.00	\$ 555.00
32.	5	EA	Transportation Charge to Treatment Facility	\$ 325.00	\$ 1625.00

BID QUOTATION SHEET CON'T

HOLIDAYS HOURLY RATES

33.	5	PER HOUR	Supervisor	\$ 164.00	\$ 820.00
34.	5	PER HOUR	Foreman	\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00
35.	5	PER HOUR	Cleanup Technician	\$ 149.00	\$ 745.00
36.	1	PER HOUR	Vac Truck with Operator	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
37.	1	PER HOUR	Lift Truck with Operator	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00
38.	1	PER HOUR	Roll of Truck with Operator	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
39.	1	PER HOUR	Backhoe with Operator	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
40.	1	PER HOUR	Payloader with Operator	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
41.	1	PER HOUR	Bob Cat with Bucket with Operator	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
42.	1	PER HOUR	Bob Cat with Sweeper with Operator	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
43.	10	PER BAG	Speedi Dry 40lbs. bags	\$ 12.75	\$ 127.50
44.	5	PER DRUM	Drums 55 Gallons Hazardous Material	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00
45.	5	PER DRUM	Drums 55 Gallons Non Hazardous Material	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00
46.	5	PER DRUM	Disposal Charge Hazardous Material	\$ 355.00	\$ 1775.00
47.	10	PER DRUM	Disposal Charge Non Hazardous Material	\$ 111.00	\$ 1110.00
48.	5	EA	Transportation Charge to Treatment Facility	\$ 325.00	\$ 1625.00
TOTAL PRICE FOR ITEMS 1 THOUGH 48					\$ 35,138.00

**ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO
NOBLE@TURNPIKE.STATE.NJ.US NO LATER THAN FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE BID
OPENING**

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Andrea E. Ward
Director, PMM Department

Ken's Marine Service / *Kenneth Poehl*
Name of Company / Authorized Signature of Bidder